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ANNUAL MID-DECEMBER GOOSE SURVEY - DECEMBER 14-18, 1981

ARKANSAS

Zone I

Holla Bend NWR

Zone Total

Zone II

Weiner Rice Area
Hunter Hilleman Rice Area
Bayou DeView WMA
Wapanocca NWR

Zone Total

Zone III

Grand Prairie Rice Area
Southeast Rice Area
Tindall Reservoir
White River NWR

Zone Total

STATE TOTAL

Canada Geese

Migrants

1,200

1,200

Snow Geese White-Fronted
Geese

450

450

500
2,700

730

3,930

5,580

2,000

2,000

3,000
2,300
1,750

10

7,060

7,000
21,000

28,006

37,066

0

0

300
61

361

361


