- TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE REAL	
	1

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE INTER-OFFICE TRANSMITTAL

Director,		Regular Mail		
Regional Director,		Air Mail		
Project Leader,		Action		
Mr. Don Orr, FWS, Atlan		☐ Information		
From	Office	Date		
Wildlife Assistance	Little Rock, AR	12/22/81		
Subject				
Attached Goose Survey				
copy sent to Mr. Jim Walter, Arkansas Game & Fish Commission				
3-1908 (Attach securely to mate (Rev. 9/79)	rial to be transmitted & mail through	regular channels)		

ANNUAL MID-DECEMBER GOOSE SURVEY - DECEMBER 14-18, 1981

ARKANSAS

<u>Canada Geese</u> <u>Migrants</u>	Snow Geese	White-Fronted Geese
·		
1,200	2,000	
1,200	2,000	О
450	3,000 2,300 1,750 10	
450	7,060	0
500 2,700 730	7,000 21,000	300 61
		 361
·	,	361
	1,200 1,200 1,200 450 450	Migrants 1,200 2,000 1,200 2,000 3,000 2,300 1,750 10 450 7,060 500 7,000 2,700 21,000 730 6 3,930 28,006